FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-07-2001



101740779

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation)	X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name
'	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	CHIA-HUI LIN	Month Day Yes 3/28/2001
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	SYSGRATION LTD.	If document to be rec
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme
Address (line 1)	8F1., No. 542-7; Chun	g Cheng Rd., Hsin Tien City Of a domestic representative is atta (Designation must be separate document for the separate
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taipei Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
` ` L		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0821

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 410	-465-6678			
Name Morton J. Rosenberg	<u> </u>				
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee				
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cente	r Drive. Suite 101				
Address(Ilne 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043				
Address(line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveyance document	# 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached			
	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	`			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 3/28/2001					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		Det			
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011					
	uthorization to charge auditional fees: Yes	X No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Morton J. Rosenberg	Vactor ?. Jours	5/30/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature ()	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0822

Assignment of Patent Application

(Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sun of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Inventor(s) 1. Chia-Hui LIN 2. Full name(s) 3. 6. Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee Name SYSGRATION LID. & Address 8F1., No. 542-7, Chung Cheng Rd., Hsin Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Country (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for _____ Patent entitled Title of Invention IMPROVED STRUCTURE FOR HIGH RESOLUTION MOUSE which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the _____day of _____, 20_____. (b) filed on the _____ day of _____, 20____. Serial No. _____.
(c) Patent No. _____ issued on _____. Including any and all Letter Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is here by authorized and requested that the commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letter Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Inventor(s)

Out Signed

(1)

Name: Chia-Hui LIN (LIN IS March 28,2001

(2)

Name:

Name: Date Signed

3/28/0/

March 28,2001 Name: (3) Name: (4) Name: (5) Name: (6) Name: (7)Name: Name:

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011860 FRAME: 0823